Outdoor and Indoor Electric Forklif t
2
Powerful Performance, Electric Innovation
Equipped with high-performance batteries that deliver
output equivalent to ICE* forklift trucks, these electric
models ensure efficient operation in both indoor and
outdoor environments.
Rugged Durability Meets Comfortable Operation

Distinguishing marks
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's model designation 60B-X 70B-X 80B-X 90B-X
1.1 Drive: Electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG, manual Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.2 Type of operation: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.3 Load capacity / r   ated load lb 13,500 15,500 17,500 20,000
1.4 Load center distance in 24 24 24 24
1.5 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in 24 24 24 28
1.6 Wheelbase in 91 91 98 98
Weights
2.1 Service weight lb 21,393.7 22,518 25,800.7 28,880.6
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear lb 30,364 / 4,257 33,479 / 4,471 38,426 / 5,011 42,962 / 5,761
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear lb 10,178 / 11,215 9,927 / 12,590 11,689 / 14,112 12,644 / 16,237
Tire
3.1 Tires : solid rubber (V), superelastic (SE), pneumatic (P), polyurethane (PE) P P P P
3.2 Tire size, front 8.25-15-14PR 8.25-15-14PR 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 8.25-15-14PR 8.25-15-14PR 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-16PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (X = driven wheels) 4x2 4x2 4x2 4x2
3.6 Tread, front in 62.2 62.2 64.3 66.7
3.7 Tread, rear in 63.1 63.1 67 67
General Specifications
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backrward degrees 15/10 15/10 15/10 15/10
4.2 Lowered mast height in 99.1 99.1 105 112.3
4.3 Free lift in 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.9
4.4 Lift height in 119.3 119.3 119.7 119.1
4.5 Extended mast height in 170.1 170.1 172.3 171.7
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) in 101 (cab. 102) 101 (cab. 102) 104 (cab. 105) 104 (cab. 105)
4.19 Overall length in 192 192 196 199.9
4.20 Length to face of forks in 145 145 149.3 152.6
4.21 Overall width in 82.3 82.3 86.4 89.2
4.22 Fork dimensions (H x W x L) in 2.6 x 6 x 47.3 2.6 x 6 x 47.3 2.8 x 7.1 x 47.3 3 x 7.1 x 47.3
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A, B Class Ⅳ Class Ⅳ Class Ⅳ Class Ⅳ
4.24 Fork - carriage width (with backrest) in 81 81 89.3 89.2
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast in 7.7 7.7 9.9 9.9
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in 8.9 8.9 12.1 12.1
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 X 1,200 crossways in 204.4 204.4 217 217
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 X 1,200 lengthways in 212.3 212.3 225 225
4.35 Turning radius in 133.1 133.1 142.6 142.6
Performance
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded mph 16 / 17 16 / 17 17 / 20.5 17 / 20.5
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded ft/min 88.6 / 94.5 88.6 / 94.5 88.6 / 94.5 88.6 / 94.5
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded ft/min 98.5 / 98.5 98.5 / 98.5 98.5 / 98.5 98.5 / 98.5
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded lb 15,730 15,642 15,951 14,453
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded % 47 40 30 26
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Motor/Battery
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min hp 100.6 100.6 100.6 100.6
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% hp 44.3 44.3 44.3 44.3
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 347.7 / 200 (268) 347.7 / 200 (268) 347.7 / 200 (268) 347.7 / 200 (268)
6.5 Battery weight lb 1,695 / 1,977 1,695 / 1,977 1,695 / 1,977 1,695 / 1,977
Other
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC AC AC